

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 817/2012

RASHMI DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.22.7.2014 petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti. Notices were issued way back on 17.4.2014. Let fresh notice be issued to the sole respondent.

List again on 2.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar