

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 817/2012

RASHMI DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is absent.

As a last chance two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the spare copy of transfer petition and process fee and in the event of failure to do so, the transfer petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master